

**CITY GOVERNMENT**

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted

abstract of prices, hereby accept the most responsive bid to the government and awarding the same.

The Items Awarded to: LEONG GENERAL MERCHANDISE

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	
		<b>For Search of Mutya ng Lungsod ng Calapan 2024</b>		
		<b>Physical Arrangement</b>		
		Staging/Supplies and Materials/Stage Decoration		
70	pcs	GI pipe #2	1,049.25	73,447.50
50	pcs	GI pipe #1	849.25	42,462.50
60	pcs	GI pipe #1/2	649.25	38,955.00
40	pcs	Tubular 2x2	519.25	20,770.00
40	pcs	Tubular 1x1	479.25	19,170.00
40	pcs	Plywood 3/4	2,549.25	101,970.00
40	pcs	Plywood 1/2	1,619.25	64,770.00
24	pcs	Plywood 1/4	994.25	23,862.00
5	kls	Common Nail no.3	80.25	401.25
5	kls	Common Nail no.4	80.25	401.25
12	kls	Welding Rod	194.25	2,331.00
6	rolls	Black Leatherette	894.25	5,365.50
15	box	Staples Tucker	119.25	1,788.75
10	ltrs	Black Paint (latex)	899.25	8,992.50
				<b>404,687.25</b>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this MAR 05 2024 in the City of Calapan.

**ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN**  
Engineer II  
BAC Member

**DULCE AMOR E. LAO**  
Planning Officer III  
BAC Member

**REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO**  
City Legal Officer  
BAC Vice-Chairperson

**Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT**  
City Veterinarian  
BAC Vice - Chairperson

**Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA**  
City Engineer  
BAC Chairperson

**CHRISTIAN E. GAUD**  
Supervising Tourism Operations Officer